TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM490454

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEL OZONE HOLDING COMPANY, INC.		07/26/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
DEL INDUSTRIES		07/26/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUSTOM MOLDED PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	36 HERRING ROAD
City:	NEWNAN
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30265
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5239973	O DEL OZONE SUREPURE PRO SANITIZER	
Registration Number:	5076601	RINSEPRO	
Registration Number:	5033440	FOOD & WARE SANITIZER	
Registration Number:	4056339	GENESIS	
Registration Number:	5262535	DELCHECK	
Registration Number:	3317814	DEL OZONE	
Registration Number:	4245351		
Registration Number:	4203941	SAFE SUSTAINABLE SANITATION	
Registration Number:	3981027	DELAQUATICS OZONE SANITATION PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	3856538	DELCLEAN	
Registration Number:	3226375	DELZONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900466605

Fax Number: 7708040900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7707090023 Phone:

lcolton@srtslaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0125

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328 LAURENCE P. COLTON	
LAURENCE P. COLTON	
/lpcolton/	
09/18/2018	
assign-072618#page1.tif	
	09/18/2018

source=48600-000-del-to-cmp-tm-assign-072618#page3.tif

source=48600-000-del-to-cmp-tm-assign-072618#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into this 26th day of July, 2018, by and between **Del Ozone Holding Company, Inc.**, a California corporation ("Ozone") and **Del Industries**, a California corporation ("Industries", and together with Ozone, collectively, the "Assignors" and each an "Assignor"), and **Custom Molded Products, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), (collectively, the "Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Ozone is the owner of the United States trademarks set forth in paragraph 1 on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Ozone Trademarks"), and Industries is the owner of the United States trademarks set forth in paragraph 2 on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Industries Trademarks", and together with the Ozone Trademarks, collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, each Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Assignor's Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest of each Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1.1.1. Each Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.
- 1.1.2. Each Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the full right to convey all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee.
- 1.1.3. The rights transferred by this Assignment include the right to bring all legal actions related to the Trademarks, including actions for any infringement, whether the infringement occurred before or after this Assignment, and the right to recover damages for such infringement.
- 1.1.4. Each Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0127

such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate more fully the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.

1.1.5. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon each Assignor and its respective successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[Signature Page Below]

DMSLIBRARY01\31997295.v4

the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS:

DEL OZONE HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

By:

Name: Gabriel Wood

Title: Secretary

Title: Secretary

Title: Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Assignment as of

ASSIGNEE:

CUSTOM MOLDED PRODUCTS, LLC

Name: Gabriel Wood

Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE A

1. Registered Trademarks Assigned by Ozone to Assignee

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
O DEL OZONE	5239973	7/11/17
SUREPURE PRO		
SANITIZER		
RINSEPRO	5076601	11/8/16
FOOD & WARE	5033440	8/30/16
SANITIZER		
GENESIS	4056339	11/15/11
DELCHECK	5262535	8/8/17

2. Registered Trademarks Assigned by Industries to Assignee

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
DEL OZONE	3317814	10/23/07
	4245351	11/20/12
SAFE SUSTAINABLE SANITATION	4203941	7/11/12
DELAQUATICS OZONE SANITATION PROGRAM	3981027	6/21/11
DELCLEAN	3856538	10/5/10
DELZONE	3226375	4/10/07

DMSLIBRARY01\31997295.v4

RECORDED: 09/18/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0130